## **EXECUTIVE BOARD RESOLUTION**

- WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Pennsylvania Game Commission has requested, pursuant to Sections 212 and 709(b) of *The Administrative Code of 1929*, approval to rename the Bureau of Marketing and Communications to the Bureau of Marketing and Strategic Communications; establish the Shooting Sports Division in the Bureau of Marketing and Strategic Communications; transfer the Training School from the Deputy Executive Director for Regional Operations and Training to the Bureau of Wildlife Protection and rename it to the Training Division Ross Leffler School of Conservation; and rename the Deputy Executive Director for Regional Operations and Training to Deputy Executive Director for Regional Operations; and
- WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Pennsylvania Game Commission further requests approval to rename the Media Services Division to the Social Science and Conservation Education Division in the Bureau of Information and Education; rename the Research and Education Division to the Hunter-Trapper Education and Outreach Division in the Bureau of Information and Education; establish the Wildlife Health Division in the Bureau of Wildlife Management; rename the Wildlife Diversity Division to the Wildlife Recovery Division in the Bureau of Wildlife Management; and rename the Wildlife Services Division to the Wildlife Operations Division in the Bureau of Wildlife Management; Therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Executive Director of the Pennsylvania Game Commission is hereby granted approval to make the above-mentioned **changes shown by (bold)** and an asterisk\*; and, be it further
- RESOLVED, That the attached organizational chart reflecting the above changes will be submitted to the Legislative Reference Bureau for publication in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin* and *Pennsylvania Code*.
  - Commissioners
    - Executive Director
      - Chief Counsel
      - Deputy Executive Director for Administration, Communications, and Wildlife Operations
        - Bureau of Wildlife Protection
          - ♦ Enforcement Division
          - Special Permit Enforcement Division
          - ♦ Administrative Division
          - Special Operations Division
          - Centralized Dispatch Operations Division
          - \*Training Division Ross Leffler School of Conservation
        - Bureau of Administrative Services
          - ♦ License Division
          - ♦ Contracts and Procurement Division
          - ♦ Fiscal Management Division
          - ♦ Office Services Division

- Bureau of Information and Education
  - \*Hunter-Trapper Education and Outreach Division
  - Publications Division
  - \* \*Social Science and Conservation Education Division
- Bureau of Wildlife Management
  - ♦ Game Management Division
  - \*Wildlife Operations Division
  - \*Wildlife Recovery Division
  - ♦ Wildlife Administration Division
  - ♦ \*Wildlife Health Division
- Bureau of Wildlife Habitat Management
  - ♦ Engineering Division
  - ♦ Habitat Planning and Development Division
  - Forestry Division
  - ♦ Real Estate Division
  - Environmental Planning and Habitat Protection Division
- Bureau of Automated Technology Services
  - ♦ Technical Services Division
  - ♦ Data Resources Division
  - ♦ GIS Services Division

## \*Bureau of Marketing and Strategic Communications

- ♦ Strategic Communications and Outreach Division
- Marketing Division
- ♦ Digital Communications Division
- \*Shooting Sports Division
- Human Resources Office
- \*Deputy Executive Director for Regional Operations
  - Regional Offices
    - ♦ Northwest
    - Southwest
    - ♦ Northcentral
    - Southcentral
    - ♦ Northeast
    - ♦ Southeast

